Interior Coordination Fee List

CORPORATION

STUDIO

architecture
interior design

Business Content

Fee (Tax included)

1 —Basic Coordination Work

Basic Coordination Fee =A+B

Interior finish (walls and floor and ceiling etc)
Select color & design of household furnishingy
equipments etc
Draw up cordination documents
(Samples-Presentation board -
Elements list Estimate etc)

A. Basic Fee ¥52,500

B. Contract Fee

Coordination Fee(over*10,500/room) +
Meeting fee(over*¥ 3,150/hour)

Expenses for transportation

Colour scheme of roof-exterior wall over ¥31,500

2 —Interior Supplies Selection Work

Interior Supplies Selection Work Fee =A+B

Interior Supplies Selection & Placement plar
Interior Supplies =Furniture,Curtain,Carpet
Luminaires,Arts,Figurines etc

A. Basic Fee ¥ 31,500
B. Determined supplies royalty
is 5% of the recommended retail price.

3 —Individual Design Work

| . Furniture Design

Furniture Design Fee=A+B

Built—in Furniture,Individual Furniture Design
and Design management

A. Basic Fee ¥ 31,500
B.

10% of Production cost(included shipping,installation cost)

[1. Luminaires Design

Luminaires Design Fee=A+B

Luminaires, Switch arrangement plan
and Luminaires design

A. Basic Fee ¥ 31,500
B. Determined equipments royalty
is 10% of the recommended retail price.

[ll. Kitchen-Space using water equipment De

Kitchen-Space using water equipment Design Fee =A+B

Kitchen-Space using water equipment

arrangement plan and selection of models, color etc

A. Basic Fee ¥ 31,500
B. Total construction royalty is
10% of the equipment+construction cost.

note : There is a separate fee for special building or construction work etc.

1. We receive the basic fee at the time of duties request and can not return it after plan cancellation
2. When cancellation occurs after a contract, you have to pay a cancellation fee

which is 30% of contract fee and return the presentation complete package.

3. When some changes occurs after the contract, we
according to the extra working hours.

ex ! Interior Basic Coordination Fee

calculate the separate fee

Entrance,Corridor,LDK,Bathroom, Toilet,Main bedroom, Two rooms (approximately 100m*)

Basic Fee

¥52,500

(10 roomsX ¥10,500) + (meeting time 21hoursX ¥3,150): ¥171,150

Total

¥223,650




